REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

-,

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
COURT 4D

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MISTER-JUSTICE KUMALO:

JUDGE'S SECRETARY: Nobuntu Mbatha
CONTACT NUMBER: 012 492 6900
EMAIL ADDRESS: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Wednesday, 22 November 2023 at 10:00

Directives:
1. Matters will be conducted in open court 4D;
2. Introductions will take place in court;

3. Counsel must bring 2 (two) hardcopies of draft orders to court;

4. All draft orders in word and pdf format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it
complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, mode of hearing etc.
Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal
representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on
Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 22 November
2023.

5. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;

6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was
properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office;



44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

Please note the spelling of the Judge’s name, its Judge Kumalo (no H); and

Please allow 5 court days for signed orders to be uploaded.

. RAND AGRI LTD

SB GUARANTEE

. B/C OF OLD TRAFFORD

C P NELSON

A M VISSER

B B SEASHANE

K BOLOKO

EX PARTE: H VAN WYK+1

E NCUBE

EXECUSPECS-KOLONNADE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

SUPER GRAND AGRICULTURE

PEBEFFILE COMPUTERS

KM FOFORANE

T NEL

R W VISSER

RAF

MIN OF POLICE

MIN OF POLICE

P J BOOYSEN

065110/23

069482/23

015844/22

088212/23

108439/23

022176/22

022890/22

111831/23

014008/22

079340/23



51.

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: M PIKE

F MANYEKANA

SJACOBS

SB GUARANTEE

REGISTRAR OF MEDICAL

L P MOKOENA

EX PARTE: M STOPFORTH

BMW FINANCIAL

X SNYMAN+1

W S KHOASE

ABSA BANK LTYD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

L JACOBS

RAF

KISH GAS LTD

R RAIDOO

MDIPOS MEDICAL SCHEME

RAF

M P TSHEHLA

MIN OF OLICE

RAF

J L WILLIAMS+1

051041/23

102066/23

26290/18

29367/21

031722/23

004741/23

28938/17

110517/23

34772/22

78587/16

4871/22

077506/23



63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

ST BANK LTD VS

EX PARTE: D W BRITZ

EX PARTE:J H UPMAN

ABSA BANK LTD VS
BMW FINANCIAL VS
EX PARTE: L KLEYNHANS

STD BANK LTD VS
CHANGING TIDES VS
EX PARTE: HJ BOSMAN

NEDBANK LTD VS
SB GUARANTEE VS
KG FAMILY HOLDING VS

M STEFO

D M MANZINI

L ZAHIR

N E MAFUYEKA

M VAN RENSBURG+1

C PLAATIIES

N ZOLEKA

G W BROWN+1

22406/22

100735/23

110548/23

60147/21

70592/18

099631/23

035330/23

005660/23

110566/23

71573/19

016281/23

48723/21



75. FNB BANK LTD

VS

A NIEUWOUDT

043132/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

76. FNB BANK LTD

77. NEDBANK LTD

78. NEDBANK LTD

79. NEDBANK LTD

80. SKSTUTU

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

R M MABALANE

K E SCHEEPERS

L NTSHONGWANA

M E PUCHERT

MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG

036524/23

074942/23

066450/23

077231/23

085166/23



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

-,

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
COURT 4D

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MISTER-JUSTICE KUMALO:

JUDGE'S SECRETARY: Nobuntu Mbatha
CONTACT NUMBER: 012 492 6900
EMAIL ADDRESS: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Friday, 24 November 2023 at 10:00

Directives:
1. Matters will be conducted in open court 4D;
2. Introductions will take place in court;

3. Counsel must bring 2 (two) hardcopies of draft orders to court;

4. All draft orders in word and pdf format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it
complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, mode of hearing etc.
Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal
representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on
Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 24 November
2023.

5. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;

6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was
properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office;



27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

Please note the spelling of the Judge’s name, its Judge Kumalo (no H); and

Please allow 5 court days for signed orders to be uploaded.

. U DUKADA VS OUTSURANCE LTD 45092/19
EX PARTE: F DU PLOOY 098085/23
. NEDBANK LTD VS M R MAKHUBELE 032241/22
ADVANCED O AUTOMATION VS BLUE RAIN TRADING 1511/17
STD BANK LTD VS P K MATSOBANE 19833/22
JZ MULLER+4 VS D F GOMES+1 8699/20
T A BOSWEL VS RAF 5968/15
SB GUARANTEE VS | M RABALAO 64199/20
ABSA BANK LTD VS P P KEOGOTSITSE 053753/23

STD BANK LTD VS UZO MOTORS CC+1 100508/23



34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

F H BADENHORST

EX PARTE: J VAN DYK

B R CRISP

FNB BANK LTD

ESKOM LTD

L M SEOLWANE

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

M TSOELENG

T NAKANA

ABSA BANK LTD

C NEL

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

K D PEEGA

N C MBANA

RAF

S E KGANANE

M B MARISHANE

RAF

RAF

RV MABUNDA

VERTEX PHARMACEUTICAL

80583/18

106021/23

2259/19

41397/20

40519/21

51185/15

25964/20

28850/20

024807/23

60275/20

48183/2

043235/23



46. KURIMA JOINT PROJECT VS VHEMBE DIATRICT 085329/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTER
WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

47. ABSA BANK LTD VS SJLUPEMBE 048862/23
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