REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: COURT 4D

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MISTER-JUSTICE KUMALO:

<u>JUDGE'S SECRETARY</u>: Nobuntu Mbatha <u>CONTACT NUMBER:</u> 012 492 6900 <u>EMAIL ADDRESS</u>: <u>NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za</u>

Wednesday, 22 November 2023 at 10:00

Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted in open court 4D;
- 2. Introductions will take place in court;
- 3. Counsel must bring 2 (two) hardcopies of draft orders to court;
- 4. All draft orders in <u>word and pdf format</u> should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, mode of hearing etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 22 November 2023.

- 5. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;
- 6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office;

- 7. Please note the spelling of the Judge's name, its Judge Kumalo (no H); and
- 8. Please allow 5 court days for signed orders to be uploaded.

<u>Roll:</u>

41. RAND AGRI LTD	VS	SUPER GRAND AGRICULTURE	065110/23
42. SB GUARANTEE	VS	PEBEFFILE COMPUTERS	069482/23
43. B/C OF OLD TRAFFORD	VS	K M FOFORANE	015844/22
44. C P NELSON	VS	T NEL	088212/23
45. A M VISSER	VS	R W VISSER	108439/23
46. B B SEASHANE	VS	RAF	022176/22
47. K BOLOKO	VS	MIN OF POLICE	022890/22
48. EX PARTE: H VAN WYK+1			111831/23
49. E NCUBE	VS	MIN OF POLICE	014008/22
50. EXECUSPECS-KOLONNADE	VS	P J BOOYSEN	079340/23

51. FNB BANK LTD	VS	L JACOBS	051041/23
52. EX PARTE: M PIKE			102066/23
53. F MANYEKANA	VS	RAF	26290/18
54. S JACOBS	VS	KISH GAS LTD	29367/21
55. SB GUARANTEE	VS	R RAIDOO	031722/23
56. REGISTRAR OF MEDICAL	VS	MDIPOS MEDICAL SCHEME	004741/23
57. L P MOKOENA	VS	RAF	28938/17
58. EX PARTE: M STOPFORTH			110517/23
59. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	M P TSHEHLA	34772/22
60. X SNYMAN+1	VS	MIN OF OLICE	78587/16
61. W S KHOASE	VS	RAF	4871/22
62. ABSA BANK LTYD	VS	J L WILLIAMS+1	077506/23

63. ST BANK LTD	VS	M S TEFO	22406/22
64. EX PARTE: D W BRITZ			100735/23
65. EX PARTE: J H UPMAN			110548/23
66. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	D M MANZINI	60147/21
67. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	L ZAHIR	70592/18
68. EX PARTE: L KLEYNHANS			099631/23
69. STD BANK LTD	VS	N E MAFUYEKA	035330/23
70. CHANGING TIDES	VS	M VAN RENSBURG+1	005660/23
71. EX PARTE: H J BOSMAN			110566/23
72. NEDBANK LTD	VS	C PLAATJIES	71573/19
73. SB GUARANTEE	VS	N ZOLEKA	016281/23
74. KG FAMILY HOLDING	VS	G W BROWN+1	48723/21

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

76. FNB BANK LTD	VS	R M MABALANE	036524/23
77. NEDBANK LTD	VS	K E SCHEEPERS	074942/23
78. NEDBANK LTD	VS	L NTSHONGWANA	066450/23
79. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M E PUCHERT	077231/23
80. S K STUTU	VS	MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG	085166/23

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: COURT 4D

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MISTER-JUSTICE KUMALO:

<u>JUDGE'S SECRETARY</u>: Nobuntu Mbatha <u>CONTACT NUMBER:</u> 012 492 6900 <u>EMAIL ADDRESS</u>: <u>NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za</u>

Friday, 24 November 2023 at 10:00

Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted in open court 4D;
- 2. Introductions will take place in court;
- 3. Counsel must bring 2 (two) hardcopies of draft orders to court;
- 4. All draft orders in <u>word and pdf format</u> should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, mode of hearing etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 24 November 2023.

- 5. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;
- 6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office;

- 7. Please note the spelling of the Judge's name, its Judge Kumalo (no H); and
- 8. Please allow 5 court days for signed orders to be uploaded.

<u>Roll:</u>

24. U DUKADA	VS	OUTSURANCE LTD	45092/19
25. EX PARTE: F DU PLOOY			098085/23
26. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M R MAKHUBELE	032241/22
27. ADVANCED O AUTOMATION	VS	BLUE RAIN TRADING	1511/17
28. STD BANK LTD	VS	P K MATSOBANE	19833/22
29. JZ MULLER+4	VS	D F GOMES+1	8699/20
30. T A BOSWEL	VS	RAF	5968/15
31. SB GUARANTEE	VS	I M RABALAO	64199/20
32. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	P P KEOGOTSITSE	053753/23
33. STD BANK LTD	VS	UZO MOTORS CC+1	100508/23

34. F H BADENHORST	VS	RAF	80583/18
35. EX PARTE: J VAN DYK			106021/23
36. B R CRISP	VS	RAF	2259/19
37. FNB BANK LTD	VS	K D PEEGA	41397/20
38. ESKOM LTD	VS	N C MBANA	40519/21
39. L M SEOLWANE	VS	RAF	51185/15
40. NEDBANK LTD	VS	S E KGANANE	25964/20
41. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M B MARISHANE	28850/20
42. M TSOELENG	VS	RAF	024807/23
43. T NAKANA	VS	RAF	60275/20
44. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	R V MABUNDA	48183/2
45. C NEL	VS	VERTEX PHARMACEUTICAL	043235/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTER WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

 47. ABSA BANK LTD
 VS
 S J LUPEMBE
 048862/23